compagnie d’assurance en vue de la souscription d’une police d’assurance flotte automobile 
par la CAMTEL sur l’ensemble du territoire. 

2. Consistance des prestations 
Les prestations objet du présent Appel d’Offres consistent, en la fourniture des prestations de 
services d’assurance automobile pour la couverture de trois cent soixante-treize (373) 
véhicules à quatre roues et deux cent quatre-vingt-dix (290) motocyclettes affectées au Siège 
Social à Yaoundé, ainsi que dans ses Directions et Représentations Régionales du pays, 
conformément aux stipulations des Termes de Références (Pièce n°05) du présent Dossier

[...]

une tranche ferme et une tranche conditionnelle. 

4. Cout prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de quatre cinquante 

millions (450 000 000) francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises reparti ainsi qu’il suit : 

- Deux cent vingt-cinq millions (225 000 000) Francs CFA……………..Tranche ferme ; 
- Deux cent vingt-cinq millions (225 000 000) Francs CFA …..Tranche conditionnelle. 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution 
La période de couverture est de vingt-quatre (24) mois, à compter de la notification de 
l’ordre de service de démarrage des prestations soit une tranche ferme et une tranche

[...]

Approvisionnements) sise au 6ème étage, porte 603 de l’immeuble siège de la CAMTEL, Tél. 

(237) 222-23-40-65, 222-23-70-53 ; Fax : (237) 222-23-03-03, dès publication du présent 

avis, sur présentation d’un reçu de versement d’une somme non remboursable de cent 

cinquante mille (150 000) F CFA dans le compte intitulé « CAS – ARMP » ouvert dans 

les agences BICEC :  Yaoundé-Agence centrale, Douala-Bonanjo, Limbé, Buéa, 

Dschang, Bafoussam, Bertoua, Ebolowa, Bamenda, N’Gaoundéré, Garoua et  

Maroua. 

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du DAO par téléchargement

[...]

To this end, the Contracting Authority hereby launches a call for tenders for the hiring of an 
insurance company to underwrite a nationwide vehicle insurance policy for CAMTEL. 

2. Scope of Work 
The services covered by this Call for Tenders include, providing vehicle insurance services to 
cover three hundred and seventy-three (373) four-wheeled vehicles and two hundred and 
ninety (290) motorcycles assigned to the company’s head office in Yaounde, as well as to its 
Regional Departments and Representations throughout the country, in accordance with the 
provisions of the Terms of Reference (Document No.

[...]

The services covered by this tender are divided into 2 (two) segments, one of which shall 
be mandatory and the other conditional. 

4. Estimated Cost 

The estimated cost of the operation, on the basis of preliminary studies, stands at the tax-

inclusive amount of CFAF 450,000,000 (four hundred and fifty million) broken down as 

follows: 

- CFAF 225,000,000 (two hundred and twenty-five million) Mandatory 
segment; 

- CFAF 225,000,000 (two hundred and twenty-five million)  Conditional 
segment. 

5. Provisional Implementation Deadline 
The coverage period shall be 24 (twenty-four) months, starting from the notification of 
the notice to proceed with service delivery, consisting of a mandatory segment and a 
conditional segment of 12 months each.

[...]

Management, Department of Procurement and Property, located on the 6th floor, Door 

No. 603 of CAMTEL’s head office building, Phone: (237) 222-23-40-65, 222-23-70-53; Fax: 

(237) 222-23-03-03, subject to presentation of a receipt for the payment of the non-

refundable amount of CFAF 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand) into the PCRB 

trust account (CAS) in the following BICEC branches:  Yaounde Central Agency, 

Douala-Bonanjo, Limbe, Buea, Dschang, Bafoussam, Bertoua, Ebolowa, 

Bamenda, Ngaoundere, Garoua, and Maroua. 

The soft copy of the tender documents may also be downloaded free of charge at the above-